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1
62 SG HULWAH
20/02/2021 Bay D SERAJ (AE) x SG SHAGHAF by
MARAJJ (US)
Owner: Al Nakheel Stud (United Arab Emirates)
Breeder: Al Nakheel Stud (United Arab Emirates)

 

TYPE 19 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19 96.5
H&N 19 19 19 18.75 19 19.25 19.25 95.25
B&T 18 18.5 18.5 18 18 18 18 90.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 16 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5
MOVE 19 19.5 19 19 19 19 19 95

SCORE: 90.95   53.5 34.5 72.5 56 91 72 75.25

2
50 J.M.H HAJER
04/03/2021 Bay FA EL RASHEEM x EKATERA by FS
BENGALI
Owner: JUMAH MOHAMMED HAMDI BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI
Breeder: JUMAH MOHAMMED HAMDI BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI

 

TYPE 19.5 19 19 19 19 19.5 19.5 96

H&N 19.25 18.75 18.75 18.75 19 19.25 19.25 95

B&T 18 18 18 18 17.5 18.5 18 90

LEGS 16 15.5 15 15 15 15.5 15.5 76.5

MOVE 19.5 19 19 19 19.5 19 19 95.5

SCORE: 90.60   37.5 52.5 74.7570.75 72.5 53.7591.25

3
57 SAMA BETRAN
24/02/2021 Bay FA EL RASHEEM (US) x THOMAAMAT AL
KHAMIS by ROYAL COLOURS
Owner: BETRAN ARABIAN HORSE STUD
Breeder: BETRAN ARABIAN HORSE STUD

 

TYPE 19 19.5 18.5 19 19 18.5 18.5 94
H&N 19 18.75 18.25 18.5 18.75 18.5 18.5 93
B&T 18 18.5 18 18.5 18 18.5 18 91
LEGS 16 15.5 16 16 15.5 16 15.5 79
MOVE 19 19.5 19 19 19 18.5 19 95

SCORE: 90.40   72 18.75 35 75 90.25 71.5 89.5

4
60 G.S RAGAD
20/02/2021 Bay SALWAN AL ZOBAIR x HELALAH GULFA
by ROYAL COLOURS
Owner: SAOUD ALSHRAIQI ALI DUHAI ALKAABI
Breeder: SAOUD ALSHRAIQI ALI DUHAI ALKAABI

 

TYPE 19.5 19 19 18.5 19 19 19 95
H&N 19 18.75 19 17.75 18.5 18.75 19 94
B&T 18 18 18 17.5 17.5 18 18 89.5
LEGS 16 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 16 15.5 78
MOVE 19 19.5 19 19 19 19 19 95

SCORE: 90.30   56 53.25 71.5 36.5 72 71.75 90.5

5
61 JS QUEEN
20/02/2021 Bay D JARI x D HANDASAH by FA EL
RASHEEM (US)
Owner: Al Jawaher Stud (United Arab Emirates)
Breeder: Al Jawaher Stud (United Arab Emirates)

 

TYPE 19 19 19 18.5 19 19 19 95
H&N 19 18.25 18.75 17.75 18.5 19 18.75 93.25
B&T 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17 17.5 87.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 77.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 97.5

SCORE: 90.15   71.5 70.2553.75 33 74.5 73 74.75

6
53 A.L.R. RANWA
27/02/2021 Chestnut A. L. R. ALRASHEED x ECHO
ASTARTE by EKS ALIHANDRO (ZA)
Owner: AMNA MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALRASHEED
Breeder: AMNA MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALRASHEED

 

TYPE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 95
H&N 18.75 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 18.75 18.75 93.25
B&T 18 18 18 18.5 18 17.5 18 90
LEGS 16 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5
MOVE 18.5 19 19 18 18.5 19 18.5 93.5

SCORE: 89.85   74.25 56 33.5 34 89.5 72.2589.75
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7
52 UQ ABABEEL
01/03/2021 Chestnut AS VERSACE x AJ MAYASSA by
KAHIL AL SHAQAB
Owner: UMM ALQUWAIN ARABIAN HORSE STUD
Breeder: UMM ALQUWAIN ARABIAN HORSE STUD

 

TYPE 19 18.5 19 18.5 19 19 19 94.5
H&N 19.25 18.5 18.5 18.25 18.75 19 18.75 93.5
B&T 18 18 18 18 17.5 18 17.5 89.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 16 15.5 77.5
MOVE 19 18.5 19 18 18.5 18.5 19 93.5

SCORE: 89.70   38 70.5 71 52 71.75 74.5 70.75

8
58 SHWAHIN BHM
23/02/2021 Grey YAS BHM x AV PURPLE RAIN by
SHIRAZ DE LAFON
Owner: BIN HUMAILA ARABIAN HORSE STUD
Breeder: BIN HUMAILA ARABIAN HORSE STUD

 

TYPE 19 19 18.5 18.5 19 19 19 94.5
H&N 18.75 18.5 18.25 18 19 18.75 19 93.25
B&T 17.5 18 18 17.5 18 17.5 17.5 88.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5
MOVE 19 19 19 18.5 19 18.5 19 94.5

SCORE: 89.65   53.25 53 55.25 70 71.5 70.75 74.5

9
55 BALLORAT ALABADLA
25/02/2021 Chestnut AJ AZZAM x BESSON DREAMS by
BESSON CAROL (BR)
Owner: ABDELRAHMAN MOHAMED BUTTI ALI
ALABDOULI
Breeder: ABDELRAHMAN MOHAMED BUTTI ALI
ALABDOULI

 

TYPE 19 19.5 18.5 18.5 19 19 18.5 94

H&N 19.25 18.75 18.75 18.25 18.5 19 18.75 93.75

B&T 18 18.5 18 18 18 18 18 90

LEGS 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5

MOVE 18.5 19.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 92.5

SCORE: 89.55   71 18.7555.25 70.5 71.5 90 70.75

10
63 ARYAM AL MAHA
17/02/2021 Bay KAHEELAN AL MAHA x YUSTY 'F'

Owner: AL MAHA ARABIAN HORSE STUD (ARE)
Breeder: AL MAHA ARABIAN HORSE STUD (ARE)

 

TYPE 19 19 19 19 18.5 18.5 19 94.5
H&N 18.75 18.5 18.75 18.25 18.25 18.25 18.75 92.5
B&T 18 18 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 89
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5
MOVE 19 18.5 19 19 18 18.5 19 94

SCORE: 89.50   71.25 70.5 38 38 69.7569.7590.25

11
51 MUMAYYAZAT AL HAITHAM
01/03/2021 Grey AJ MARZAN x SG ROWADAH by ROYAL
COLOURS
Owner: MOHAMED HAITHAM MOHAMED BINFRAISH
ALKINDI
Breeder: MOHAMED HAITHAM MOHAMED BINFRAISH
ALKINDI

 

TYPE 18.5 19 18.5 19 19 19 19 94.5

H&N 18.5 18.5 18.75 18.75 18.5 18.75 18.75 93.25

B&T 17.5 18 17.5 18 18 18 17.5 89

LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15 77

MOVE 19 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 19 18.5 93.5

SCORE: 89.45   17.5 53 70 55.75 89.5 90.2571.25

12
49 BADAWEIA K
04/03/2021 Grey D MSHARY x MARHAABELLA BVA by
MARHAABAH
Owner: SAEED SEDDIQ FATIHALI ABDULLA ALKHAJEH
Breeder: SAEED SEDDIQ FATIHALI ABDULLA
ALKHAJEH

 

TYPE 19 19 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 19 94
H&N 19 18.75 18.75 18 18.5 18.5 18.75 93.25
B&T 17.5 18 18 17.5 18 17.5 18 89
LEGS 15 15.5 16 15 15 15.5 15.5 76.5
MOVE 19 19.5 18.5 18.5 19 18.5 19 94

SCORE: 89.35 WON BY TYPE   53 71.2518.75 54.5 70.5 88.5 90.25
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13
56 AHM RAHF
24/02/2021 Bay MARAJJ (US) x SHAMSAT AL SHAWAMIS

Owner: AHMED HAMAD SULAIMAN ALMATLAEI
ALYAMMAHI
Breeder: AHMED HAMAD SULAIMAN ALMATLAEI
ALYAMMAHI

 

TYPE 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 92.5

H&N 18.5 18.25 18.25 18 18.5 18.5 18.25 91.75

B&T 18 18 18 18.5 18 18 18 90

LEGS 16 15.5 15 16 15.5 16 15.5 78.5

MOVE 19 19 18.5 18.5 19 18.5 19 94

SCORE: 89.35   53 51.7555.25 37 89.5 71 89.25

14
44 SULAFA AL DAR
10/03/2021 Chestnut A.S. VERSACE x AJ SARIYA by AJ
PORTOFINO (IT)
Owner: MOHAMMED AL JAWAAN SALEM MUBARAK AL
SHAMSI
Breeder: MOHAMMED AL JAWAAN SALEM MUBARAK
AL SHAMSI

 

TYPE 19 19 18 19 19 18.5 19 94.5

H&N 18.75 18.75 18 18.25 19 18.25 18.75 92.75

B&T 17.5 18 18 18 18 17.5 18 89.5

LEGS 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 77

MOVE 18 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 92.5

SCORE: 89.25   37.7536.75 52 71.25 71 87.7589.75

15
59 AAA JULIANA
22/02/2021 Bay MANDELA AL HAWAJER (SA) x
KAHRAMANET BABEL
Owner: ALI ABDULLA ALI ABDULLA ALSUWAIDI
Breeder: ALI ABDULLA ALI ABDULLA ALSUWAIDI

 

TYPE 19.5 19.5 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 19 94.5
H&N 19 18.75 18.75 18 18.5 18.5 18.75 93.25
B&T 17.5 18 18 17.5 18 18 17.5 89
LEGS 15.5 15.5 14.5 15.5 15 15 15 76
MOVE 19 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 93

SCORE: 89.15   34.5 53.7555.75 36 88.5 88.5 88.75

16
46 ZR. ALANOUD
08/03/2021 Bay RAMI AL BIDAYER x PERIKA K.A. by
ESPRESSIVO KA
Owner: AHMED KHAMIS SHAMES MOHAMMED
ALWHEIBI
Breeder: AHMED KHAMIS SHAMES MOHAMMED
ALWHEIBI

 

TYPE 18.5 19 19 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 93.5

H&N 18.75 18.75 19 18.5 18.75 18.5 18.5 93.25

B&T 17.5 18 18 18 17.5 18 17.5 89

LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 15.5 15.5 77.5

MOVE 18.5 18.5 18 18 18.5 18 18.5 91.5

SCORE: 88.95   70.2571.25 18 36.5 89.25 88.5 71

17
54 WAHJ LIWA
27/02/2021 Bay YAS BHM x DESTINA GA

Owner: LIWA ARABIAN HORSE STUD
Breeder: LIWA ARABIAN HORSE STUD

 

TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 19 92.5
H&N 18.5 18.75 18.5 18 18.75 18.25 18.75 92.75
B&T 17 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 87.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 77.5
MOVE 18 18.5 18.5 17.5 18.5 18 18.5 91.5

SCORE: 88.35   70.5 51.75 73 34 70 72.2570.25
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48 MISK AL KHAMIS
06/03/2021 Grey KA NABRAS x MUNEERA by FAKHR EL
KHEIL
Owner: MAJID KHAMIS ABDELRAHMAN MURAD
ALMAAZMI (United Arab Emirates)
Breeder: MAJID KHAMIS ABDELRAHMAN MURAD
ALMAAZMI (United Arab Emirates)

 

TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18 18 18.5 92

H&N 18.5 18.25 18.25 18 18.25 18 18.25 91

B&T 17.5 18 17.5 17.5 17 17 17.5 87

LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15 15.5 77.5

MOVE 17.5 18.5 18 17.5 17.5 18 18 89

SCORE: 87.30   69 18.2587.75 69 33.75 71 87.75

19
47 K K BRJH
06/03/2021 Chestnut KAHEELAN AL MAHA x SS BALIDA
by SW RENAGADE
Owner: JUMA KHAMIS HELAL JUMA ALKAABI
Breeder: JUMA KHAMIS HELAL JUMA ALKAABI

 

TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5 18 18 18 18.5 91.5
H&N 18.25 18 18 17.75 18 17.75 18.25 90
B&T 17 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 87.5
LEGS 15 15 14.5 15 15 14.5 15 74.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 92.5

SCORE: 87.20   51.75 70 72.5 69 50.5 86.25 36

45 AJAYEB ABU ALAMA
08/03/2021 Grey JA CARRAR AL JAZEERA x BALLERINA
by GROJOR
Owner: MOHAMED SALEM KHADEM MOHAMED
ALQUBAISI
Breeder: MOHAMED SALEM KHADEM MOHAMED
ALQUBAISI

 

TYPE
HEAD
NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

LAME   

43 L.Z ASRAR
10/03/2021 Bay MOGEB ATHBAH x ZNACZNA by
ETNODRONS PSYCHE
Owner: MATAR ALI SAYAH MOHAMED ALMANSOURI
Breeder: MATAR ALI SAYAH MOHAMED ALMANSOURI

 

TYPE
HEAD
NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

ABSENT   
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